SCREW W27x60 062221
[77]

SPRMASHER
'WASHER A28
GASKET

LV BUSHING 46KV

:

PLATE E61384312
SOREW N12X25
WASHER A13

pu
JONT 4” 0710041024
PIPE EB9863142
PIPE E69863212
PIPE E54263162
|SCREW M10x20 0622210360 VASHER AT3 |SCREW M10x20 0622210360
WASHER A10.5 0892020017 'SCREENNG MESH |WASHER A10.5 0682020017
0131506048
=TT R < o
I Bz BB EE A
| | | | - | | | e e
s | L
— P ARREE |
Ger="==3]
5 5 5 ) ; 0
':hﬁ
e =3
i T )
] i A
— il | O e
" .
\ 2%

=
i
1

o
-

1o gL,
3

[ [ N

2]

flan)
===+

DAVIT POLE" E54262152

"DAMIT MOUNT® E47562102

HEX NUT N20 0612311058

21 0682020023

1. PIPING ASSEMBLY ~— ACCORDING TO DRAWING 13698—1110

2. ASSEMBLY REMOTE SUPPORT —

DRAWING 13698-1120

TRANSFORNER
ALTMVA, 115.5/44kV
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

L
13698-1100




549 1. HV BUSHING 115KV 800A PCORE POC 550G0BO0S (DRAW LEAD)(3pcs)

o 08 . 2. LV BUSHING 46KV 1200A PCORE PRC BB8411-70 (BOTTOM CONNECTED)(3pcs)
3. LV NEUTRAL BUSHING 46KV 1200A PCORE PRC B89411~70 (BOTTOM CONNECTED)(1pos)
4. HV NEUTRAL BUSHING 115KV 800A PCORE POC 550G0800S (DRAW LEAD) (fpc)
5. OLTC VACUTAP VRCII 700Y-72.5C~18353W REINHAUSEN (1pc)
6.MOTOR DRIVE ED100S REINHAUZEN (1pe)
7. GAS DETECTOR RELAY NODEL 12 ABB WTH OVERFLASH PROTECTION (1pc)
& PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE QUALITROL 213-001-02 MITH DIRECTIONAL SHROUD

FOR MAN TANK (1 pe)
29 9. OlL LEVEL GAUGE QUALITROL 042-301-02 FOR MAIN CONSERVATOR (1pc)
i 10. CONTROL CABNET WITH NAMEPLATES RIVETED T0 THE DOOR (1pc)

N 0 u 1 42 1. CORE GROUND CONNECTION THROUGH 1KV BUSHING IN WATERPROOF BOX
o . WTH RESISTOR 250

Ohms (1pc]

{ 1zummwoesmzzmné;|)ma-umm-rm FOR MAIN TANK CONSERVATOR (1pcs)
13. MANTENANCE FREE BREATHER MTraB-DB 100 RM—T MESSKO FOR OLTC CONSERVATOR (1pcs)
’ \ 51 14, RESISTANCE BULB 103-018-03 WTH PTI00 QUALITROL (1pc)
26 I\ i 47 15. RESERVE THERMOMETER POCKET (1pc)
16. DETACHABLE RADIATOR FG1900-2300x24(3+21) WITH UPPER AND
g | o | LOWER SHUT-OFF VALVE (9pce)

i 17. FAN F24 ABS71 1/8HP , KRENZ-VENT (12pcs)

e

43 18. BYPASS CONNECTION WTH 1* BALL VALVE FOR OLTC VAGUUM FILUNG

[ 19. TEMPERATURE MONITOR 509-100 QUALITROL (1pc) (MOUNTED INSIDE CONTROL CABINET)
I 20. GAS COLLECTING PIPELINE (1po)

H 21. OlL CONSERVATOR WITH AIR CELL PRONAL (ACC. T ENERCO DRW.13698-9011) (1pc)
| 22. HEADER FOR COOLING SYSTEM (2pos)

¥ 23, LFTING FACLITY FOR COMPLETE TRANSFORMER (4pos)
xi Ir i 24, LFTING FAGLITY FOR ACTIVE PART (4pcs)
Fl, 1 H | ACTIVE PART IS RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE COVER

A

Lz

e

&)

45 40
E=f 28, MANHOLE, INSIDE DIA 500MM (1 pc)
nz 1549 AIEM 53 20. OL LEVEL GAUGE QUALITROL 032 FOR OLTC (1po)
30. HANDHOLE FOR ACCESSING LV & NEUTRAL BUSHINGS BOTTOM CONNECTION,
INSIDE DIA 250MM (4pcs)
2% 31. 3" BALL VALVE (ANSI FLANGE) FOR CONSERVATOR (2pcs)
32. 4° BALL VALVE (ANSI FLANGE) FOR VACUUM FILLING (1pc)
3 | pa? 33, 4" BALL VALVE (ANSI FLANGE) FOR DRAIN (1pc)
_( 34, 5% BUTTERFLY VALVE (6pcs)
35. 1/2" BALL VALVE FOR MS CALUSTO (2pes)
36. PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE QUAUTROL 213-001-02 WTH DIRECTIONAL SHROUD
FOR OLTC (1pc)
37. 15" BALL VALVE FOR HEADER DRAN (fpc on each heoder)
38. 1° BALL VALVE FOR HEADER VENT (1pc on each header)
TRANSFORMER BASE 39, 3" BUTTERFLY VALVE FOR RADIATOR (22pes)
40. 1/2" SAMPUNG VALVE (1pc)
AN STP 41, 2° BALL VALVE FOR CONSERVATOR (1pc)
8% 2% 42. 1" BALL VALVE ON MAIN & OLTC CONSERVATOR
43, IMPACT RECORDER IN BOX.GEMM-90E, (ENERCO PROPERTY) (1pc)
44. IMPACT RECORDER IN BOX,SHOOK LOG RD298, (ENERCO PROPERTY) (1po)
45, SPRING SUPPORT PLATE
46, 3" EXPANSION JOINT (AXIAL & LATERAL).(1pe)
47. PROVISIONS FOR 2 ADDITIONAL RADIATORS
48, SUPPORT FOR HEAT ACTIVATED DETECTOR (4pcs)
49. PROVISION FOR SAFETY FENSE
50. FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM (POLE & MOUNT) (2pcs)
51. SUPPORT FOR LV ARRESTER & BUS SUPPORTS (1pc)
52. HANDHOLE FOR ACGESSING TERTIARY DELTA GROUND CONNEGTION (2-Y3)
INSIDE DIA 250MM
53 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK FOR REMOTE CONSERVATOR SUPPORT FEET (4pcs)

wl ] Las

b g
i

[t

Sode 1:7.5 VEW L
o
WEIGHTS:
DETAL C DETAL D E=E 8 . e coRE AND coLS 34000 kg
Sado 1:15 Scde 1110 =] TN AND TGS ok
e BANK easo
TOTAL OL IN TRANSFORMER 25520 trean22870 ky
ToTAL 79300k5
SHIPPING WEIGHT-HEAVIEST PART 49000k
[ (wmou
: HYDRO ONE
e NG, LV BUSHING HYDRO ONE BPO_ NUMBER 44807 REL. 7
BUSHING ATEM 51 SERIAL No. . 13698/
‘Sade 115
P s
H i,
DETAL B K=K E

%

]
Py

WLl

(=

g

H
fann
-

al

A

S —a
:




1110

|
|
|

————x
————x

T
Ol i
CLr
$/ H |
H H 4 4

—————

ij i

F--Ht-+

——————=

—
————x

PPE ERSBG1S2
* .Mm PIPE E69861202
Y it e ]/ FlE
I PPE E60B81302 N7
PPE ERGB61312 ,93 g
PIPE FB081222

HEX NUT W10 0612310625
SCREW M10x40 0622210364
WASHER A10.5 069202001

SPR. WASHER A10 0691151010
GASKET4Xd37/d28 STOS6471

PIPE_E89861272

PIPE E69061252 /

——————
—————

{

PIPE E69861352
HEX NUT M12 0612310930

o

[SCREW N12x50 0622210416
JASHER A13 0692020018

SPR. WASHER B12 0695521212
[GASKET 4Xd54/d42 STO56473

Ay
B HE=3==1

L

HEX NUT M16 0612310947
SCREW M16x65 0622210469
WASHER A17 069202002
SPRING WASHER A16 069115101
GASKET 4Xd114/d98 E5138238)

PIPE EB9862352

DETAIL B

CONSERVATOR E6989000

L

TAP_CHANGER

PIPE E69B61332_~

GASKET E6136164

éIPE SYSTEM FROM CONSERVATOR TO TAP (}|ANGEI9

HEX NUT M12 0612310930
[SCREW N12x50 062221046

118

PIPE_E69861472

€IPE SYSTEM FOR DB200RM—Y)
1:15

PIPE E69861562 -

o My
e =a==7
.\..“.. E—

EX NUT M12 0812310930
[SCREW M12x50 0622210416

PPE E69861542

DEHYD. BREATHER DB200RM-T 0522120023

NUT M8 0612310921

NUT N8 0612310921

PIPE F68961912

PPPE E68961992

HEX NUT M12 0612310930

(PIPE SYSTEM FOR DB100RM )

PIPE_E69861612

CONSERVATOR E6989000

DEHYD. BREATHER DB10ORM 0522120024

o Farmat:
e |womna | war | 1:20 TRANSFORMER AO
oA | s | waue  [Pace 1 41.7MVA, 115.5/44kV | M
[V 7] Vagenor { cenaven

) PIPING ASSEMBLY =1
Q2000

b

eloo transFormens

13698-1110




420

6501

=
& _+_
TRANSFORMERS LTD
[ TYPE 13698 | [ __SERIAL NO. 13698/ 2, YEAR [2009FREQUENCY [ 60 |HZ
25/33.3/41.7 MVA CLASS: ONAN/ONAF/ONAF 115500Y/66689—44000Y /25403 volts
APPROXIMATE WEIGHTS:
CORE AND COILS 34000 Kg COOLING FEMPERATURERATED POWeR| RATED CURRENTA
TANK AND FITTINGS 17000 Kg CLASS RISE, °C MVA HV Lv
COOLER BANK 6650 Kg ONAN 65 25 125.0 328.0
TOTAL OIL 25520 litres 22970 Kg ONAF 65 333 166.5 436.9
TOTAL 79300 Kg ONAF 65 4.7 208.4 547.2
SHIPPING 49000 Kg
LTC Pos.| % IMPEDANCE AT 25 MVA
1
WINDING INSULATION 77
LEVELS kV 33
Fw/cw SIL LOW VOLTAGE VARIATION
HV_LINE 550,605 456.5
LV LINE 250/275 - RATING |LOW VOLTAGE [ CURRENT [ _ON—LOAD TAP_CHANGER
V NEUTRAL | 550 / — 456.5 VA Lv pos. | ROSOF T AP
7 P v | . =G
52800 456 33 17
§ 52250 461 32 16
BUSHING INSULATION 51700 466 | 31 =
LEVELS (LIL 51150 471 30 14
50600 476 29 13
550 KV 50050 481 28 12
250 KV 49500 486 27 "
550 KV 48950 492 26 10
1250 KV | 4.7 |_4B400 497 | 25 4 9
47850 503 24 8
47300 509 23 7
46750 515 22 6
PHASOR DIAGRAM E e T 2
45650 527 20 4
H2 X2 45100 534 19 3
44550 540 18 2
HO X0 - :(
H H3 X X3 000 | 57 7
4.2 43450 547 16 16
40.6 42900 547 15 15
40.1 42350 547 14 14
39.6 41800 547 13 13
39.1 41250 547 12 12
38.6 40700 547 1 n
38.0 40150 547 10 4 10
37.5 39600 547 9 | 9
37.0 39050 547 8 8
36.5 38500 547 7 7
36.0 37950 547 6 6
35.4 37400 547 5 5
34.9 36850 547 4 4
344 36300 547 3 3
339 35750 547 2 2
33.3 35200 547 1 1
\ MADE IN ISRAEL CATALOG NO. 0299359805 /7_)_
10, 280
300
dia3.5
% HOLES
CUSTOMER : HYDRO ONE
HYDRO ONE BPO NUMBER 44897,RELEASE 7
STAINLESS
Formot:
FINISH | MATERIAL | WEIGHT Scale: TRANSFORMER Z‘MZ
DATE | SIGNATURE | NAME  [paGeE: 1 41.7MVA 115.5/44KV M)
15.07.2008 Qvechking
DESIGNED |
15.07.2008 Y NAMEPLATE =&
TE ID [C 22122008 [B | 12.11.2008 16.07.2008 AShor | approvep
Chonge NE0T2 cha%gse :4735‘: I DRAWING NO
Ovechkina Alla | Ovechkina All elco transPormers 13698-6501




